POLY-FUSE® Resettable PTCs
© 2016 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 08/22/16
Surface Mount > 1206L Series
 The 1206L Series PTC provides surface mount overcurrent
protection for applications where space is at a premium
and resettable protection is desired.

(A)
P d
typ.
(W)
Maximum Time
To Trip Resistance Agency
Approvals
Current
(A)
Time
(Sec.)
R min
(Ω)
R 1max
(Ω)
1206L005/60 f6 0.05 0.15 60 10 0.6 0.25 1.50 3.60 20.00
1206L010/60 n6 0.10 0.25 60 10 0.6 0.50 1.50 1.50 10.00
1206L012 A 0.125 0.29 30 100 0.6 1.00 0.20 1.500 6.000 X X
1206L016 B 0.16 0.37 30 100 0.6 1.00 0.30 1.200 4.500 X X
1206L020
1 2
C 0.20 0.42 24 100 0.6 8.00 0.10 0.650 2.600 X X
1206L025
1
D 0.25 0.50 16 100 0.6 8.00 0.08 0.550 2.300 X X
1206L035
1
E 0.35 0.75 6 100 0.6 8.00 0.10 0.300 1.200 X X
1206L035/16 J 0.35 0.75 16 100 0.6 8.00 0.10 0.300 1.200 X X
1206L035/30 J3 0.35 0.75 30 100 0.6 8.00 0.10 0.30 1.20
1206L050
1
F 0.50 1.00 6 100 0.6 8.00 0.10 0.150 0.700 X X
1206L050/15 M 0.50 1.00 15 100 0.6 8.00 0.10 0.150 0.750 X X
1206L050/24 F2 0.50 1.00 24 100 0.6 8.00 0.10 0.15 0.75
1206L075/13.2 G1 0.75 1.50 13.2 100 0.6 8.00 0.20 0.090 0.350 X X
1206L075/16 GF 0.75 1.50 16 100 0.6 8.00 0.20 0.090 0.2900 X X
1206L075TH
1
G 0.75 1.50 8 100 0.6 8.00 0.20 0.090 0.290 X X
1206L110TH

Part Number Hold Current (A)
1206L005/60 0.076 0.068 0.060 0.050 0.043 0.038 0.033 0.028 0.023
1206L010/60 0.15 0.14 0.12 0.10 0.084 0.075 0.065 0.055 0.042
1206L012 0.18 0.16 0.14 0.125 0.10 0.09 0.08 0.07 0.05
1206L016 0.22 0.20 0.18 0.16 0.14 0.12 0.10 0.09 0.08
1206L020 0.28 0.25 0.23 0.20 0.17 0.15 0.14 0.12 0.09
1206L025 0.37 0.33 0.29 0.25 0.22 0.20 0.17 0.15 0.12
1206L035 0.50 0.45 0.40 0.35 0.30 0.27 0.24 0.21 0.15
1206L035/16 0.50 0.45 0.40 0.35 0.30 0.27 0.24 0.21 0.15
1206L035/30 0.51 0.46 0.41 0.35 0.30 0.27 0.25 0.21 0.18
1206L050 0.71 0.64 0.57 0.50 0.42 0.39 0.35 0.31 0.25
1206L050/15 0.71 0.64 0.57 0.50 0.42 0.39 0.35 0.31 0.25
1206L050/24 0.76 0.68 0.60 0.50 0.43 0.38 0.33 0.29 0.24
1206L075/13.2 1.14 1.04 0.88 0.75 0.65 0.59 0.54 0.49 0.41
1206L075/16 1.01 0.94 0.86 0.75 0.65 0.60 0.54 0.46 0.37
1206L075TH 1.14 1.01 0.88 0.75 0.65 0.59 0.54 0.49 0.41
1206L110TH 1.64 1.46 1.30 1.10 0.92 0.83 0.80 0.65 0.52
1206L150TH 2.20 1.99 1.77 1.50 1.34 1.23 1.10 1.01 0.84
1206L175 2.50 2.25 2.00 1.75 1.55 1.45 1.35 1.25 1.10
1206L200 2.60 2.44 2.35 2.00 1.78 1.67 1.50 1.45 1.10
Temperature Rerating
Temperature Rerating Curve

Revised: 08/22/16
Surface Mount > 1206L Series
Part Ordering Number System
PACKAGING STYLE
SIZE
L: LITTELFUSE SURFACE MOUNT PPTC
I HOLD HOLD CURRENT CODE
       (Refer to Electrical Characteristics Table)
/XX: SPECIAL VOLTAGE RATING
(Not applicable to all parts. Refer
to Electrical Characteristics Table)
QUANTITY CODE: K=10,000 Y=4,000  W=3,000 P=2,000
R: Tape & Reel
SERIES
1206 L 380 /12 TH Y R
THIN PROFILE
(Not applicable to all parts)
-A: Automotive grade
Blank: Standard version
- A
 Packaging Options
Part Number Ordering Number Halogen Free I hold  (A) I hold Code Packaging Option Quantity Quantity/Pack Code
1206L005/60 1206L005/60WR Yes 0.05 050 Tape and Reel 3000 WR
1206L010/60 1206L010/60WR Yes 0.10 100 Tape and Reel 3000 WR
1206L012 1206L012WR Yes 0.125 012 Tape and Reel 3000 WR
1206L016 1206L016WR Yes 0.16 016 Tape and Reel 3000 WR
1206L020 1206L020YR Yes 0.20 020 Tape and Reel 4000 YR
1206L025 1206L025YR Yes 0.25 025 Tape and Reel 4000 YR
1206L035 1206L035YR Yes 0.35 035 Tape and Reel 4000 YR
1206L035/16 1206L035/16YR Yes 0.35 035 Tape and Reel 4000 YR
1206L035/30 1206L035/30WR Yes 0.35 350 Tape and Reel 3000 WR
1206L050 1206L050YR Yes 0.50 050 Tape and Reel 4000 YR
1206L050/15 1206L050/15YR Yes 0.50 050 Tape and Reel 4000 YR
1206L050/24 1206L050/24WR Yes 0.50 500 Tape and Reel 3000 WR
1206L075/13.2 1206L075/13.2WR Yes 0.75 075 Tape and Reel 3000 WR
1206L075/16 1206L075/16WR Yes 0.08 75 Tape and Reel 3,000 WR
1206L075TH 1206L075THYR Yes 0.75 075 Tape and Reel 4000 YR
1206L110TH 1206L110THYR Yes 1.10 110 Tape and Reel 4000 YR
1206L150TH 1206L150THWR Yes 1.50 150 Tape and Reel 3000 WR
1206L175 1206L175PR Yes 1.75 175 Tape and Reel 2000 PR
1206L200 1206L200PR Yes 2.00 200 Tape and Reel 2000 PR
POLY-FUSE® Resettable PTCs
© 2016 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 08/22/16
Surface Mount > 1206L Series
TAPE SPECIFICATIONS: EIA-481-1  (mm)
REEL DIMENSIONS:
EIA-481-1 (mm)
Packaging Code “YR”:
1206L020
1206L025
1206L035
1206L035/16
1206L050
1206L050/15
1206L075TH
1206L110TH
Packaging Code “WR”:
1206L005/60
1206L010/60
1206L012
1206L016
1206L035/30
1206L050/15
1206L050/24
1206L075/13.6
1206L150TH
Packaging Code “PR”:
1206L175
1206L200
W 8.20+0.10/-0.30 8.15+0.15/-0.30  8.20+0.10/-0.30 C Ø178+/−1.0
F 3.50+/- 0.05 3.50+/- 0.05 3.50+/- 0.05   D Ø60.2+/−0.5